

M Ex 43/2023

16/03/2026.

Today is fixed for ER of WA.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira. Record shows that on 16/07/2025, OC HP Coastal PS is directed to execute the WA pending against the OP. But no report received. WA is not executed.

OC HP Coastal PS is directed to execute WA by the next date fixed positively.

Send a copy of this order for information and compliance.

No report is received.

Day adjourned.

To 20/06/2026 for ER of WA.

D/C by me

Sd/-

ACJM, Kakdwip

Sd/-

ACJM, Kakdwip